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SCIAA Football Jamborees

The SCIAA High School Football Jamboree is tonight
Thursday and Friday nights at Crump Stadium.
Don’t worry about parking, the Parking Garage will
be free both nights! Come out and see every team in
the SCIAA kickoff the 2019 season!

The Middle School Football Jamborees are Saturday
at Crump & Kirby Stadiums. Games start at 6:00 pm.

SCIAA

CRUMP ST
THURSDAY, AUGUST ISTH

TIME HOME TEAM VISITOR TEAM
MLK COLLEGE PREP MBA
MASE KIPP
FREEDOM PREP DOUGLASS
FAIRLEY BOLTON
OAKHAVEN HILLCREST
TREZEVANT BTW
CENTRAL JV MANASSAS
MELROSE KIRBY

FRIDAY. AUGUST I6TH

TIME  HOME TEAM VISITOR TEAM
CRAIGMONT WOODDALE
EAST MAHS
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OVERTON BLUFF CITY
WESTWOOD HAMILTON
MIDDLE COLLEGE =~ KINGSBURY
GERMANTOWN MITCHELL
WHITE STATION RALEIGH-EGYPT
CORDOVA WHITEHAVEN
CENTRAL RIDGEWAY
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Saturday, August 17th f \
A Word from the Athletics Manager, India Weaver

Welcome Back! We here at the SCIAA are thrilled to begin a new year filled with opportunities for our
students-athletes to thrive on and off the field of play. During the school year, we will continue to
build upon and refine our work. We want, need and value your involvement. Your active participa-

. tion is essential to a successful year and we look forward to a very positive and productive time to-
Upcoming Events gether.

If you missed the Athletic Directors and Financial Secretaries Conference & Vendors Expo on August
7th, information was provided from various departments around the district i.e. Procurement, Inter-
nal Auditing, Office of Family and School Support, Risk Management, Security, Communications, etc...
to start your year off in the right direction.

Those presentations can be found here: http://sciaa.digitalsports.com/sciaa-ad-toolbox/

e August 15th-16th-SCIAA
High School Football
Jamboree

e August 17th-SCIAA Mid-
dle School Football Jam-

boree Remember:

e  Stay connected with upcoming meetings and deadlines via the SCIAA Calendar: http://
e August 24th-Whitehaven sciaa.digitalsports.com/miaa-calendar/.
Football Classic e  Also, don’t forget about the Athletic Director’s Toolbox, an at-a-glance manual, designed to pro-
vide Administrators, Principals and others quick information on frequently requested topics and
e August 24th-SCIAA Mid- relevant information: http://sciaa.digitalsports.com/sciaa-ad-toolbox/
dle School Volleyball e  Information distinctly for Charter/ASD Schools can be found here: http://
Jamboree sciaa.digitalsports.com/charter-and-asd-information/
e  For additional updates and announcements throughout the school year, don’t forget to follow us
at @SCIAAFever on Twitter, Facebook and Instagram.
Here’s to a great school year as we work together to embrace new opportunities, unlock student-
athlete potential and inspire excellence around the District!

e August 28th-
PowerSchool Fall
Sports’ Entries Due

www.sciaa.digitalsports.com Follow us on Twitter @SCIAAFEVER, on Facebook at www.facebook.com/sciaa.org, & on Instagram @SCIAA_Fever



Date Time Sport Opponents/Title Facility
8/19/2019 4:00 PM HS Volleyball Houston High @ Kingsbury High Kingsbury High School
8/19/2019 4:00 PM HS Volleyball Kirby High @ Ridgeway High Ridgeway High School
8/19/2019 5:00 PM  JV Girls Soccer White Station High @ Briarcrest BRIARCREST
8/19/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball Oakhaven High @ Freedom Prep Academy Freedom Prep Gym
8/19/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball KIPP Collegiate High @ Manassas High Manassas High School
8/19/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball City University School @ Hillcrest High Hillcrest Gym
8/19/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball Booker T. Washington @ Crosstown High School Crosstown HS
8/19/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball Trezevant High @ Hamilton High Hamilton High Gym
8/19/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball Middle College High @ Rise Academy Middle College Gym
8/19/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball Westwood High @ MSE MSE High Gym
8/19/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball Compass-Midtown @ MASE Mississippi Blvd Church
8/19/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball Craigmont High @ Whitehaven High Whitehaven High School
8/19/2019 5:30 PM Freshman Football White Station High @ Whitehaven High Whitehaven Stadium
8/19/2019 6:00 PM HS Volleyball BARTLETT HIGH @ White Station High White Station High School
8/19/2019 6:00 PM HS Volleyball Central High @ Fayette-Ware Fayette-Ware High School
8/19/2019 6:30 PM HS Volleyball Southwind High @ Cordova High Cordova High School
8/19/2019 7:00 PM JV Football White Station High @ Whitehaven High Whitehaven Stadium
8/19/2019 7:00 PM HS Girls Soccer White Station High @ Briarcrest BRIARCREST
8/20/2019 4:00 PM HS Girls Soccer Cordova High @ Northpoint Christian School Northpoint Christian
8/20/2019 4:30 PM  HS Girls Soccer White Station High @ Saint Agnes Academy Saint Agnes Academy
8/20/2019 5:00 PM HS Girls Soccer East High @ Southwind High Southwind Soccer Field
8/20/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball Wooddale High @ Raleigh Egypt Raleigh-Egypt Gym
8/20/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball East High @ Douglass High Douglass High School
8/20/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball Mitchell High @ Southwest Early College Mitchell HS
8/20/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball Compass-Midtown @ Rise Academy Compass-Midtown
8/20/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball Crosstown High School @ Trezevant High Trezevant High
8/20/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball Manassas High @ Middle College High Middle College HS Gym
8/20/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball Bolton High @ Sheffield High Sheffield Gym
8/20/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball Power Center Academy @ MAHS MAHS
8/20/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball Kirby High @ Craigmont High Craigmont High School
8/20/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball MBA @ Melrose High Melrose High School
8/20/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball MASE @ Booker T. Washington BTW Gym
8/20/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball Hillcrest High @ Freedom Prep Academy Freedom Prep Gym
8/20/2019 5:30 PM HS Girls Soccer Bolton High @ Munford MUNFORD HS
8/20/2019 5:30 PM HS Volleyball Southwind High @ Central High Central High Gym
8/20/2019 5:30 PM HS Volleyball Germantown High @ Ridgeway High Ridgeway High School
8/20/2019 5:30 PM HS Volleyball White Station High @ Whitehaven High Whitehaven High School
8/20/2019 6:00 PM  JV Girls Soccer White Station High @ Saint Agnes Academy Saint Agnes Academy
8/20/2019 7:30 PM  HS Girls Soccer Fayette-Ware @ Central High Crump Stadium
8/21/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball Hamilton High @ KIPP Collegiate High KIPP Collegiate HS
8/21/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball Compass-Midtown @ Manassas High Manassas High School
8/21/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball Trezevant High @ Rise Academy Trezevant High Gym
8/21/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball Oakhaven High @ Southwest Early College
8/21/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball Freedom Prep Academy @ MSE MSE High Gym
8/21/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball Mitchell High @ Fairley High Fairley High School
8/21/2019 5:30 PM HS Volleyball Overton High @ Central High Central High Gym

Crosstown, Soulsville, MBA, Westwood, Middle
8/22/2019 4:00 PM Boys & Girls Golf College Overton
8/22/2019 4:30 PM  JV Girls Soccer White Station High @ St. Benedict Saint Benedict
8/22/2019 5:00 PM HS Girls Soccer Ridgeway High @ Cordova High Cordova Stadium
8/22/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball Hillcrest High @ Southwest Early College Hillcrest
8/22/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball Soulsville Charter @ Manassas High Manassas High School
8/22/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball Raleigh Egypt @ MLK Prep MLK College Prep Gym
8/22/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball KIPP Collegiate High @ Compass-Midtown Compass-Midtown
8/22/2019 5:00 PM HS Volleyball East High @ Power Center Academy East HS

SCIAA High School Events for August 19"-25" 2019




Date
8/22/2019
8/22/2019
8/22/2019
8/22/2019
8/22/2019
8/22/2019
8/22/2019
8/22/2019
8/22/2019
8/22/2019
8/22/2019
8/22/2019
8/22/2019
8/22/2019
8/22/2019
8/22/2019
8/22/2019
8/22/2019
8/22/2019

8/23-
8/23/2019
8/23/2019
8/23/2019
8/23/2019
8/23/2019
8/23/2019
8/23/2019
8/23/2019
8/23/2019
8/23/2019
8/23/2019
8/23/2019

8/23/2019
8/23/2019
8/23/2019
8/23/2019
8/23/2019
8/23/2019
8/23/2019
8/23/2019
8/23/2019
8/23/2019
8/23/2019
8/24/2019
8/24/2019

Time
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

TBD
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
4:00 PM
7:30 PM

SCIAA High School Events for August 19"-25" 2019

Sport
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball

HS Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer

HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball

HS Girls Soccer

HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football

HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football

HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football

Opponents/Title
Middle College High @ MASE
Douglass High @ Melrose High
MSE @ Oakhaven High
Sheffield High @ Kirby High
Trezevant High @ Booker T. Washington

Wooddale High @ Craigmont High

City University School @ MAHS

Southwind High @ Bartlett High

Ridgeway High @ Overton High
Central High @ Whitehaven High

Ripley @ Bolton High
White Station High @ Briarcrest
Collierville High @ Germantown High
Power Center Academy @ East High
White Station High @ St. Benedict
Wooddale High @ MBA
Kingsbury High @ Craigmont High
MASE @ MAHS
Melrose High @ Overton High

Spartan Showdown: White Station, Germantown,

Compass-Midtown @ Middle College High
Westwood High @ Fairley High
Soulsville Charter @ KIPP Collegiate High
Hamilton High @ Rise Academy
Hillcrest High @ City University School
Manassas High @ Crosstown High School
Bluff City High School @ H W Byers
Bolivar Central @ Freedom Prep Academy
East High @ Humboldt
Douglass High @ Bartlett High
MLK Prep @ Dyersburg
Manassas High @ Fairley High

Middle College @ Rossville Christian Academy
Cordova High @ Central High
Trezevant High @ Ensworth
Raleigh Egypt @ Brighton
White Station High @ Bolton High
Whites Creek @ Oakhaven High
Sheffield High @ Memphis Nighthawks
Hillcrest High @ Kirby High
KIPP Collegiate High @ Germantown High
Southwind High @ Collierville High
Ridgeway High @ MUS
Westwood @ Mitchell / Whitehaven Classic
Hamilton @ Whitehaven / Whitehaven Classic

Facility

Mississippi Blvd Church
Melrose High School
Nuestra Vida Church

Kirby High School

BTW Gym

Craigmont High School

MAHS
Bartlett High

Overton High School
Whitehaven Stadium
Bolton Soccer Field

BRIARCREST

Germantown HS Gym

East HS
Saint Benedict

Fairgrounds Stadium
Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
Melrose Stadium

Halle Stadium

Memphis Metro

Middle College HS Gym
Fairley High School
KIPP Collegiate HS

Hamilton HS
City University
Crosstown HS

H W Byers

Whitehaven Stadium

Humboldt HS

Bartlett Stadium

Dyersburg

J.P. Freeman Stadium

Rossville Christian Acade-
Crump Stadium
Ensworth Stadium
Brighton Stadium

Bolton Stadium

Oakhaven Stadium

Kirby Stadium

Germantown Stadium
Collierville Stadium

MUS Stadium

Whitehaven Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium



Date
8/20/2019
8/20/2019
8/20/2019
8/20/2019
8/20/2019
8/20/2019
8/20/2019
8/21/2019
8/21/2019
8/21/2019
8/21/2019
8/21/2019
8/21/2019
8/21/2019
8/21/2019
8/21/2019
8/21/2019
8/21/2019
8/21/2019

Time
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM

SCIAA Middle School Events for August 19'"-25" 2019

Sport
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football

Opponents/Title
Lester Prep @ Wooddale Middle
MAHS @ KIPP Prep Middle
MASE @ KIPP Collegiate Middle
Ida B. Wells Middle @ Westside Middle
Sherwood Middle @ American Way Middle
Chickasaw Middle @ Cordova Middle Cordova Stadium
HCMS @ Bellevue Middle Crump Stadium
A. Maceo Walker @ Freedom Prep Academy Freedom Prep Football Field
Kirby Middle @ Oakhaven Middle Oakhaven Stadium
Colonial Middle @ Ridgeway Middle Halle Stadium
Havenview Middle @ Hickory Ridge Middle Kirby Stadium
Humes Prep @ Treadwell Middle Treadwell Football Field
White Station Middle @ Craigmont Middle Craigmont Football Field
Germantown Middle School @ Snowden Middle ~ Snowden Football Field
Kate Bond Middle @ Highland Oaks Middle Southwind Stadium
Mt. Pisgah Middle School @ Dexter MS Cordova Stadium
Georgian Hills @ Woodstock MS Bolton Stadium
Kingsbury Middle @ Raleigh Egypt Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
KIPP Academy Middle @ Booker T. Washington BTW Stadium

Facility
Halle Stadium
KIPP Prep Football Field
Fairgrounds Stadium
Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
Southwind Stadium



