

# SCIAA Newsletter

Volume 6 Issue 1 August 16, 2019

# SHELBY COUNTY INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

733-Southeast Area Office-Airways 2601 Ketchum Street Memphis, TN 38112

> Phone: 901.416.7470 Fax: 901.416.9949 www.sciaa.org

#### **SCIAA Staff**

India Weaver Athletics Manager weaveri@scsk12.org

Tongela Taylor Administrative Assistant taylortl2@scsk12.org 901 416 7470

Tony Bradshaw Athletics Specialist bradshawra@scsk12.org 901.416.6253

Lecia Schluterman Athletics Specialist schlutermanl@scsk12.org 901.416.9944

Kai Washington Head Athletic Trainer washingtonkd@scsk12.org 901.416.5764

Claire Betti Athletic Trainer doughertyc@scsk12.org 901 416 2915

#### **Upcoming Events**

- August 15<sup>th</sup>-16<sup>th</sup>-SCIAA High School Football Jamboree
- August 17<sup>th</sup>-SCIAA Middle School Football Jamboree
- August 24<sup>th</sup>-Whitehaven Football Classic
- August 24<sup>th</sup>-SCIAA Middle School Volleyball Jamboree
- August 28<sup>th</sup>-PowerSchool Fall Sports' Entries Due

#### **SCIAA Football Jamborees**

The SCIAA High School Football Jamboree is tonight Thursday and Friday nights at Crump Stadium. Don't worry about parking, the Parking Garage will be free both nights! Come out and see every team in the SCIAA kickoff the 2019 season!

The Middle School Football Jamborees are Saturday at Crump & Kirby Stadiums. Games start at 6:00 pm.





#### A Word from the Athletics Manager, India Weaver

Welcome Back! We here at the SCIAA are thrilled to begin a new year filled with opportunities for our students-athletes to thrive on and off the field of play. During the school year, we will continue to build upon and refine our work. We want, need and value your involvement. Your active participation is essential to a successful year and we look forward to a very positive and productive time together.

If you missed the Athletic Directors and Financial Secretaries Conference & Vendors Expo on August 7th, information was provided from various departments around the district i.e. Procurement, Internal Auditing, Office of Family and School Support, Risk Management, Security, Communications, etc... to start your year off in the right direction.

Those presentations can be found here: http://sciaa.digitalsports.com/sciaa-ad-toolbox/

#### Remember:

- Stay connected with upcoming meetings and deadlines via the SCIAA Calendar: http://sciaa.digitalsports.com/miaa-calendar/.
- Also, don't forget about the Athletic Director's Toolbox, an at-a-glance manual, designed to provide Administrators, Principals and others quick information on frequently requested topics and relevant information: http://sciaa.digitalsports.com/sciaa-ad-toolbox/
- Information distinctly for Charter/ASD Schools can be found here: http://sciaa.digitalsports.com/charter-and-asd-information/
- For additional updates and announcements throughout the school year, don't forget to follow us at @SCIAAFever on Twitter, Facebook and Instagram.

Here's to a great school year as we work together to embrace new opportunities, unlock student-athlete potential and inspire excellence around the District!

### SCIAA High School Events for August 19<sup>th</sup>-25<sup>th</sup>, 2019

Date	Time	Sport	Opponents/Title	Facility
8/19/2019	4:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Houston High @ Kingsbury High	Kingsbury High School
8/19/2019	4:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Kirby High @ Ridgeway High	Ridgeway High School
8/19/2019	5:00 PM	JV Girls Soccer	White Station High @ Briarcrest	BRIARCREST
8/19/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Oakhaven High @ Freedom Prep Academy	Freedom Prep Gym
8/19/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	KIPP Collegiate High @ Manassas High	Manassas High School
8/19/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	City University School @ Hillcrest High	Hillcrest Gym
8/19/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Booker T. Washington @ Crosstown High School	Crosstown HS
8/19/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Trezevant High @ Hamilton High	Hamilton High Gym
8/19/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Middle College High @ Rise Academy	Middle College Gym
8/19/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Westwood High @ MSE	MSE High Gym
8/19/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Compass-Midtown @ MASE	Mississippi Blvd Church
8/19/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Craigmont High @ Whitehaven High	Whitehaven High School
8/19/2019	5:30 PM	Freshman Football	White Station High @ Whitehaven High	Whitehaven Stadium
8/19/2019	6:00 PM	HS Volleyball	BARTLETT HIGH @ White Station High	White Station High School
8/19/2019	6:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Central High @ Fayette-Ware	Fayette-Ware High School
8/19/2019	6:30 PM	HS Volleyball	Southwind High @ Cordova High	Cordova High School
8/19/2019	7:00 PM 7:00 PM	JV Football HS Girls Soccer	White Station High @ Whitehaven High	Whitehaven Stadium BRIARCREST
8/19/2019 8/20/2019	4:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer	White Station High @ Briarcrest Cordova High @ Northpoint Christian School	Northpoint Christian
8/20/2019	4:30 PM	HS Girls Soccer	White Station High @ Saint Agnes Academy	Saint Agnes Academy
8/20/2019	5:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer	East High @ Southwind High	Southwind Soccer Field
8/20/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Wooddale High @ Raleigh Egypt	Raleigh-Egypt Gym
8/20/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	East High @ Douglass High	Douglass High School
8/20/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Mitchell High @ Southwest Early College	Mitchell HS
8/20/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Compass-Midtown @ Rise Academy	Compass-Midtown
8/20/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Crosstown High School @ Trezevant High	Trezevant High
8/20/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Manassas High @ Middle College High	Middle College HS Gym
8/20/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Bolton High @ Sheffield High	Sheffield Gym
8/20/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Power Center Academy @ MAHS	MAHS
8/20/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Kirby High @ Craigmont High	Craigmont High School
8/20/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	MBA @ Melrose High	Melrose High School
8/20/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	MASE @ Booker T. Washington	BTW Gym
8/20/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Hillcrest High @ Freedom Prep Academy	Freedom Prep Gym
8/20/2019	5:30 PM	<b>HS Girls Soccer</b>	Bolton High @ Munford	MUNFORD HS
8/20/2019	5:30 PM	HS Volleyball	Southwind High @ Central High	Central High Gym
8/20/2019	5:30 PM	HS Volleyball	Germantown High @ Ridgeway High	Ridgeway High School
8/20/2019	5:30 PM	HS Volleyball	White Station High @ Whitehaven High	Whitehaven High School
8/20/2019	6:00 PM	JV Girls Soccer	White Station High @ Saint Agnes Academy	Saint Agnes Academy
8/20/2019	7:30 PM	HS Girls Soccer	Fayette-Ware @ Central High	Crump Stadium
8/21/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Hamilton High @ KIPP Collegiate High	KIPP Collegiate HS
8/21/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Compass-Midtown @ Manassas High	Manassas High School
8/21/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Trezevant High @ Rise Academy	Trezevant High Gym
8/21/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Oakhaven High @ Southwest Early College	MOETH
8/21/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Freedom Prep Academy @ MSE	MSE High Gym
8/21/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Mitchell High @ Fairley High	Fairley High School
8/21/2019	5:30 PM	HS Volleyball	Overton High @ Central High	Central High Gym
8/22/2019	4:00 PM	Boys & Girls Golf	Crosstown, Soulsville, MBA, Westwood, Middle College	Overton
8/22/2019	4:30 PM	JV Girls Soccer	White Station High @ St. Benedict	Saint Benedict
8/22/2019	5:00 PM	HS Girls Soccer	Ridgeway High @ Cordova High	Cordova Stadium
8/22/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Hillcrest High @ Southwest Early College	Hillcrest
8/22/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Soulsville Charter @ Manassas High	Manassas High School
8/22/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Raleigh Egypt @ MLK Prep	MLK College Prep Gym
8/22/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	KIPP Collegiate High @ Compass-Midtown	Compass-Midtown
8/22/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	East High @ Power Center Academy	East HS
		<b>,</b>	5 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<del>-</del>

# SCIAA High School Events for August 19<sup>th</sup>-25<sup>th</sup>, 2019

Date	Time	Sport	Opponents/Title	Facility
8/22/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Middle College High @ MASE	Mississippi Blvd Church
8/22/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Douglass High @ Melrose High	Melrose High School
8/22/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	MSE @ Oakhaven High	Nuestra Vida Church
8/22/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Sheffield High @ Kirby High	Kirby High School
8/22/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Trezevant High @ Booker T. Washington	BTW Gym
8/22/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Wooddale High @ Craigmont High	Craigmont High School
8/22/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	City University School @ MAHS	MAHS
8/22/2019	5:30 PM	HS Volleyball	Southwind High @ Bartlett High	Bartlett High
8/22/2019	5:30 PM	HS Volleyball	Ridgeway High @ Overton High	Overton High School
8/22/2019	6:00 PM	<b>HS Girls Soccer</b>	Central High @ Whitehaven High	Whitehaven Stadium
8/22/2019	6:00 PM	<b>HS Girls Soccer</b>	Ripley @ Bolton High	Bolton Soccer Field
8/22/2019	6:00 PM	HS Volleyball	White Station High @ Briarcrest	BRIARCREST
8/22/2019	6:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Collierville High @ Germantown High	Germantown HS Gym
8/22/2019	6:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Power Center Academy @ East High	East HS
8/22/2019	6:30 PM	HS Girls Soccer	White Station High @ St. Benedict	Saint Benedict
8/22/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Wooddale High @ MBA	Fairgrounds Stadium
8/22/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Kingsbury High @ Craigmont High	Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
8/22/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	MASE @ MAHS	Melrose Stadium
8/22/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Melrose High @ Overton High	Halle Stadium
8/23-	TBD	HS Volleyball	Spartan Showdown: White Station, Germantown,	Memphis Metro
8/23/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Compass-Midtown @ Middle College High	Middle College HS Gym
8/23/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Westwood High @ Fairley High	Fairley High School
8/23/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Soulsville Charter @ KIPP Collegiate High	KIPP Collegiate HS
8/23/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Hamilton High @ Rise Academy	Hamilton HS
8/23/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Hillcrest High @ City University School	City University
8/23/2019	5:00 PM	HS Volleyball	Manassas High @ Crosstown High School	Crosstown HS
8/23/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Bluff City High School @ H W Byers	H W Byers
8/23/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Bolivar Central @ Freedom Prep Academy	Whitehaven Stadium
8/23/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	East High @ Humboldt	Humboldt HS
8/23/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Douglass High @ Bartlett High	Bartlett Stadium
8/23/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	MLK Prep @ Dyersburg	Dyersburg
8/23/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Manassas High @ Fairley High	J.P. Freeman Stadium
8/23/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Middle College @ Rossville Christian Academy	Rossville Christian Acade-
8/23/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Cordova High @ Central High	Crump Stadium
8/23/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Trezevant High @ Ensworth	Ensworth Stadium
8/23/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Raleigh Egypt @ Brighton	Brighton Stadium
8/23/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	White Station High @ Bolton High	Bolton Stadium
8/23/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Whites Creek @ Oakhaven High	Oakhaven Stadium
8/23/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Sheffield High @ Memphis Nighthawks	
8/23/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Hillcrest High @ Kirby High	Kirby Stadium
8/23/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	KIPP Collegiate High @ Germantown High	Germantown Stadium
8/23/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Southwind High @ Collierville High	Collierville Stadium
8/23/2019	7:00 PM	HS Football	Ridgeway High @ MUS	MUS Stadium
8/24/2019	4:00 PM	HS Football	Westwood @ Mitchell / Whitehaven Classic	Whitehaven Stadium
8/24/2019	7:30 PM	HS Football	Hamilton @ Whitehaven / Whitehaven Classic	Whitehaven Stadium

# SCIAA Middle School Events for August 19<sup>th</sup>-25<sup>th</sup>, 2019

Date	Time	Sport	Opponents/Title	Facility
8/20/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	Lester Prep @ Wooddale Middle	Halle Stadium
8/20/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	MAHS @ KIPP Prep Middle	KIPP Prep Football Field
8/20/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	MASE @ KIPP Collegiate Middle	Fairgrounds Stadium
8/20/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	Ida B. Wells Middle @ Westside Middle	Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
8/20/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	Sherwood Middle @ American Way Middle	Southwind Stadium
8/20/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	Chickasaw Middle @ Cordova Middle	Cordova Stadium
8/20/2019	6:00 PM	MS Football	HCMS @ Bellevue Middle	Crump Stadium
8/21/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	A. Maceo Walker @ Freedom Prep Academy	Freedom Prep Football Field
8/21/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	Kirby Middle @ Oakhaven Middle	Oakhaven Stadium
8/21/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	Colonial Middle @ Ridgeway Middle	Halle Stadium
8/21/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	Havenview Middle @ Hickory Ridge Middle	Kirby Stadium
8/21/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	Humes Prep @ Treadwell Middle	Treadwell Football Field
8/21/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	White Station Middle @ Craigmont Middle	Craigmont Football Field
8/21/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	Germantown Middle School @ Snowden Middle	Snowden Football Field
8/21/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	Kate Bond Middle @ Highland Oaks Middle	Southwind Stadium
8/21/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	Mt. Pisgah Middle School @ Dexter MS	Cordova Stadium
8/21/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	Georgian Hills @ Woodstock MS	Bolton Stadium
8/21/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	Kingsbury Middle @ Raleigh Egypt	Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
8/21/2019	5:30 PM	MS Football	KIPP Academy Middle @ Booker T. Washington	BTW Stadium